GPC 13 SEER H-SERIES
Package CoolersREPAIR PARTS
RP-360H
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
This manual replaces RP-360G.
© 2005-2007, 2009 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056
March 2009

RP-560H REPAIR PARTS MANUAL
B1757910 SUPPLEMENTAL INSERT (EBTDR)
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPC1324H21AB
M2 - GPC1324H21AC
M3 - GPC1324H21AD
M4 - GPC1324H21A
M5 - GPC1330H21AB
M6 - GPC1330H21AC
M7 - GPC1330H21AD
M8 - GPC1330H21AE
M9 - GPC1330H21A
M10 - GPC1336H21AB
M11 - GPC1336H21AC
M12 - GPC1336H21AD
M13 - GPC1336H21A
M14 - GPC1342H21AB
M15 - GPC1342H21AC
M16 - GPC1342H21AD
M17 - GPC1342H21A
M18 - GPC1348H21AB
M19 - GPC1348H21BA
M20 - GPC1348H21BB
M21 - GPC1348H21BC
M22 - GPC1348H21A
M23 - GPC1360H21AA
M24 - GPC1360H21AB
M25 - GPC1360H21AC
M26 - GPC1360H21AD
M27 - GPC1360H21A
3RP-360H www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet
4 RP-360Hwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
INSULATED ASSY, DUCT PANEL 27.5" (M1, M2,
M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13)
0270G00008PS11
INSULATED ASSY, DUCT PANEL 32.5" (M14, M15,
M16, M17)
0270G00009PS11
INSULATED ASSY, DUCT PANEL 36" (M18, M19,
M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27)
0270G00010PS11
INSULATED ASSY, CORNER PANEL 27.5" (M1,
M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13)
0270G00011PS21
INSULATED ASSY, CORNER PANEL 32.5" (M14,
M15, M16, M17)
0270G00012PS21
INSULATED ASSY, CORNER PANEL 36" (M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27)
0270G00013PS21
CORNER POST 27.5" [QTY 2] (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13)
0121G00047PDG31
CORNER POST 32.5" [QTY 2] (M14, M15, M16,
M17)
0121G00048PDG31
CORNER POST 36" [QTY 2] (M18, M19, M20, M21,
M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27)
0121G00082PDGS31

0121G00091PDG111
LABEL, GOODMAN B10259251NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPC1324H21AB
M2 - GPC1324H21AC
M3 - GPC1324H21AD
M4 - GPC1324H21A
M5 - GPC1330H21AB
M6 - GPC1330H21AC
M7 - GPC1330H21AD
M8 - GPC1330H21AE
M9 - GPC1330H21A
M10 - GPC1336H21AB
M11 - GPC1336H21AC
M12 - GPC1336H21AD
M13 - GPC1336H21A
M14 - GPC1342H21AB
M15 - GPC1342H21AC
M16 - GPC1342H21AD
M17 - GPC1342H21A
M18 - GPC1348H21AB
M19 - GPC1348H21BA
M20 - GPC1348H21BB
M21 - GPC1348H21BC
M22 - GPC1348H21A
M23 - GPC1360H21AA
M24 - GPC1360H21AB
M25 - GPC1360H21AC
M26 - GPC1360H21AD
M27 - GPC1360H21A
5RP-360H www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Chassis
6 RP-360Hwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Chassis
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BASEPAN INSUL ASSY 0121G00046PS11
BASEPAN RAIL (QTY 2)0121G00044PRF21
INSULATED ASSY, PARTITION PANEL 27.5" (M1,
M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13)
0270G0007531
INSULATED ASSY, PARTITION PANEL 32.5" (M14,
M15, M16, M17)
0270G0007631
INSULATED ASSY, PARTITION PANEL 36" (M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27)
0270G0007731
DRAIN PAN ASSY 0270G00004PS41
FLOWRATOR .059 [EVAP] (M1, M2, M3, M4)0162M0007051
FLOWRATOR .065 [EVAP] (M5, M6, M7, M8, M9)0162M0006151
FLOWRATOR .071 [EVAP] (M10, M11, M12, M13)0162M0006651
FLOWRATOR .080 [EVAP] (M14, M15, M16, M17,
M19, M20)
0162M0006451
FLOWRATOR .082 [EVAP] (M21)0162M0007251
FLOWRATOR .082 [EVAP] (M18, M22)B211488251
FLOWRATOR .092 [EVAP] (M23, M24, M25, M26,
M27)
0162M0006751
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M1, M2, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M9)
0201G00040PS91
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M10, M11, M12, M13)0201G00042PS91
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M14, M15, M16, M17)0201G00043PS91
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M22)0201G00044PS91

PROCESS TUBE ASSY-LIQUID 0210G00030PNS
PROCESS TUBE ASSY-SUCTION 0210G00031PNS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPC1324H21AB
M2 - GPC1324H21AC
M3 - GPC1324H21AD
M4 - GPC1324H21A
M5 - GPC1330H21AB
M6 - GPC1330H21AC
M7 - GPC1330H21AD
M8 - GPC1330H21AE
M9 - GPC1330H21A
M10 - GPC1336H21AB
M11 - GPC1336H21AC
M12 - GPC1336H21AD
M13 - GPC1336H21A
M14 - GPC1342H21AB
M15 - GPC1342H21AC
M16 - GPC1342H21AD
M17 - GPC1342H21A
M18 - GPC1348H21AB
M19 - GPC1348H21BA
M20 - GPC1348H21BB
M21 - GPC1348H21BC
M22 - GPC1348H21A
M23 - GPC1360H21AA
M24 - GPC1360H21AB
M25 - GPC1360H21AC
M26 - GPC1360H21AD
M27 - GPC1360H21A
7RP-360H www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Compressor and Top Panel Assy
8 RP-360Hwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Compressor and Top Panel Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
INSULATED ASSY, TOP PANEL (M1, M4, M5, M6,
M9, M10, M11, M13, M14, M15, M17, M18, M19,
M22, M23, M24, M27)
0274G00003PS11
INSULATED ASSY, TOP PANEL (M2, M3, M7, M8,
M12, M16, M20, M21, M25, M26)
0274G0003711
FAN BLADE (M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24,
M25, M26, M27)
0150G00001S21
FAN BLADE (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M9, M10, M13,
M14, M17)
B1086775S21
FAN BLADE 22" TNT2203-25 (M8)0150M00008S21
FAN BLADE SWEPT-WING (M6, M7)0150G00002S21
FAN BLADE TYPE 3 (M11, M12, M15, M16)B1086765S21
COND MOTOR 1/3 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M18, M19, M20,
M22, M23, M24, M25, M27)
0131M00008PS31
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M5, M9, M10,
M13, M14, M17, M21, M26)
0131M00007PS31
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M6, M7, M8,
M11, M12, M15, M16)
0131M00014PS31
COND MOTOR 1/6 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M1, M2, M3, M4)0131M00009PS31
FAN GRILLE 0152G00002S41
SMALL SCREW (QTY 6)M022181761
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX BLACK (QTY 4)0163M00006P71
PVC CONDUIT 8.25" 17788000083FNS

M26, M27)
M022164133
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPC1324H21AB
M2 - GPC1324H21AC
M3 - GPC1324H21AD
M4 - GPC1324H21A
M5 - GPC1330H21AB
M6 - GPC1330H21AC
M7 - GPC1330H21AD
M8 - GPC1330H21AE
M9 - GPC1330H21A
M10 - GPC1336H21AB
M11 - GPC1336H21AC
M12 - GPC1336H21AD
M13 - GPC1336H21A
M14 - GPC1342H21AB
M15 - GPC1342H21AC
M16 - GPC1342H21AD
M17 - GPC1342H21A
M18 - GPC1348H21AB
M19 - GPC1348H21BA
M20 - GPC1348H21BB
M21 - GPC1348H21BC
M22 - GPC1348H21A
M23 - GPC1360H21AA
M24 - GPC1360H21AB
M25 - GPC1360H21AC
M26 - GPC1360H21AD
M27 - GPC1360H21A
9RP-360H www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Control Box Assy
10 RP-360Hwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Control Box Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TRANSFORMER 208/230, 24V B114164311
BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 8 (M14, M15, M16, M17,
M18, M19, M20, M21, M22)
B1368016S31
BLOWER WHEEL 11 X 8 (M23, M24, M25, M26,
M27)
B136805431
BLOWER WHEEL 9 X 6 (M5, M6, M7, M8, M9)0150M00000S31
BLOWER WHEEL 9 X 6 (M1, M2, M3, M4)B1368042S31
BLOWER WHEEL 9 X 8 (M10, M11, M12, M13)B1368036S31
TRANSITION DUCT ASSY (M1, M2, M3, M4)0270G00023PS41
TRANSITION DUCT ASSY (M5, M6, M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13)
0270G00024PS41
TRANSITION DUCT ASSY (M14, M15, M16, M17,
M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26,
M27)
0270G00025PS41
CONTACTOR 25 AMP, 2P, 24V (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13)
CONT2P025024VS71
CONTACTOR 30 AMP, 2P, 24V (M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22)
CONT2P030024VS71
CONTACTOR 40 AMP, 2P, 24V (M23, M24, M25,
M26, M27)
CONT2P040024VS71
BOARD, ELECTRONIC BLOWER TIME DELAY
RELAY (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18,

0130M00014481
24V RELAY (M23, M27)0130M00025SNS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPC1324H21AB
M2 - GPC1324H21AC
M3 - GPC1324H21AD
M4 - GPC1324H21A
M5 - GPC1330H21AB
M6 - GPC1330H21AC
M7 - GPC1330H21AD
M8 - GPC1330H21AE
M9 - GPC1330H21A
M10 - GPC1336H21AB
M11 - GPC1336H21AC
M12 - GPC1336H21AD
M13 - GPC1336H21A
M14 - GPC1342H21AB
M15 - GPC1342H21AC
M16 - GPC1342H21AD
M17 - GPC1342H21A
M18 - GPC1348H21AB
M19 - GPC1348H21BA
M20 - GPC1348H21BB
M21 - GPC1348H21BC
M22 - GPC1348H21A
M23 - GPC1360H21AA
M24 - GPC1360H21AB
M25 - GPC1360H21AC
M26 - GPC1360H21AD
M27 - GPC1360H21A
11RP-360H www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Blower Assy
12 RP-360Hwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Blower Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BLOWER HOUSING 10 X 8 (M14, M15, M16, M17,
M18, M19, M20, M21, M22)
1032424811
BLOWER HOUSING 11 X 8 (M23, M24, M25, M26,
M27)
0271G0001711
BLOWER HOUSING 9 X 6 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9)
1032424611
BLOWER HOUSING 9 X 8 (M10, M11, M12, M13)1032424711
BLOWER MOTOR 1/2 HP, 3 SP, 8 PL (M14, M15,
M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22)
0131M00010PS21
BLOWER MOTOR 1/3 HP, 3 SP, 6 PL (M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13)
11091202S21
BLOWER MOTOR 1/4 HP, 3 SP, 8 PL (M1, M2, M3,
M4)
11091207S21
CAPACITOR 10/370V [BLOWER] (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13)
CAP100000370VAS51
CAPACITOR 15/370V [BLOWER] (M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22)
CAP150000370VAS51
HEATER KIT COVER 0121G00039PS61
CAPACITOR STRAP (M1, M2, M3, M5, M6, M7, M8,
M10, M11, M12, M14, M15, M16, M18, M19, M20,

M25, M26, M27)
B1393800NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPC1324H21AB
M2 - GPC1324H21AC
M3 - GPC1324H21AD
M4 - GPC1324H21A
M5 - GPC1330H21AB
M6 - GPC1330H21AC
M7 - GPC1330H21AD
M8 - GPC1330H21AE
M9 - GPC1330H21A
M10 - GPC1336H21AB
M11 - GPC1336H21AC
M12 - GPC1336H21AD
M13 - GPC1336H21A
M14 - GPC1342H21AB
M15 - GPC1342H21AC
M16 - GPC1342H21AD
M17 - GPC1342H21A
M18 - GPC1348H21AB
M19 - GPC1348H21BA
M20 - GPC1348H21BB
M21 - GPC1348H21BC
M22 - GPC1348H21A
M23 - GPC1360H21AA
M24 - GPC1360H21AB
M25 - GPC1360H21AC
M26 - GPC1360H21AD
M27 - GPC1360H21A
13RP-360H www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
cmitch
Recycle Stamp